
SYLHET





EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT 

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT 
(WBM/HBB/ 

BFS)

RIGID 
PAVEMENT 
(CC/RCC)

GOOD FAIR POOR BAD NUMBER SPAN
(m)

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

Upazila Road 90 763 333 343 56 31 174 132 56 13 1300 8352 195 4445

Union Road 138 830 583 193 38 15 121 55 13 19 843 3871 304 5572

Village Road-A 780 1981 1689 216 40 35 135 71 25 14 1274 4309 798 5963

Village Road-B 975 1566 1496 47 10 13 48 11 0 1 744 2520 441 2553

TOTAL 1983 5139 4101 799 144 95 478 269 94 47 4161 19051 1738 18533

3185 263 50 49 183 83 25 15

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
DISTRICT SUMMARY OF ROAD

CONDITION OF BC & RIGID PVT. ROAD
(As of December, 2003) 

(Km)

STRUCTURE EXISTING GAPROAD TYPE NUMBER OF 
ROAD

TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP 
(Km)

DISTRICT : SYLHET

Length of Total Road Network   under 
different Surface Categories

15.5%

2.8%

1.9%

79.8%

EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

Condition of BC & Rigid Pavement 
of Total Road Network
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11% 5%
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : SYLHET

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : SYLHET

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : BALAGANJ

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

14.50 14.50 0.00691082001 0.00RHD Tajpur - Balagonj GC Osmani Road. 0.00 25 274.11 0 0.007.32

7.20 6.96 0.24691082003 0.00Doyameer GC - Dewanbazar GC  Road. 0.00 20 96.75 0 0.007.32

0.70 0.44 0.27691082004 0.00RHD (Sherpur) - Khasrupur GC Road. 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.004.50

16.00 9.10 0.00691082005 6.91Goalabazar GC - Ilaspur - Hasampur - Balaganj GC 
Road.

0.00 21 141.40 5 57.003.60

21.50 1.76 4.50691082006 15.24Kasrupur bazar GC - Pailanpur - Balaganj GC Road. 0.00 16 53.30 13 116.903.60

15.00 0.00 0.00691082007 15.00Balaganj bazar GC  - Fenchuganj GC  Road (Balagonj 
Part)

0.00 38 58.30 20 279.003.60

3.00 3.00 0.00691082008 0.00 Bishawnath GC  - Notun bazer - RHD (kurua) Road. 
(Balagonj Part)

0.00 12 24.95 0 0.004.20

7.60 7.47 0.00691082009 0.00Gowalabazar GC- Khadimpur -Jaganathpur GC Road 
(Balagonj Part)

0.13 10 52.10 0 0.007.32

85.50 43.22 5.01UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 8 Nos. Road 37.15 0.13 143 700.91 38 452.90

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

2.30 0.35 0.00691083002 1.95Mangalchandi bazar - Goalabazar UP Road. 0.00 6 14.50 3 3.004.00

10.45 0.48 9.97691083005 0.00Paschim Poilanpur UP - Begumpur - Kalnirchar Bazar 
Road.

0.00 4 70.40 12 264.507.32

6.85 5.12 0.00691083007 1.74Dayamir UP (Sowargoan) - Purkul- Sathpur-
Rakhalgonj bazar road.

0.00 11 17.80 0 0.004.20

14.53 8.62 0.00691083010 5.91Osmanpur UP-Khalermukh Bazar-Madrasha Bazar-
Khondokar Bazar-Nazir Bazar Road

0.00 18 87.30 5 15.203.60

8.50 0.40 0.00691083011 8.10Kagojpur Bazar - Barohazipurbazar - Burunga UP 
Road.

0.00 9 59.26 3 7.504.00

6.97 2.72 0.00691083012 4.26Goalabazar UP - Karanshi - Zahirpur- Kalarai Bazar  
Road.

0.00 3 5.40 0 0.004.20

2.15 0.90 0.00691083016 1.25Khayrabad Bazar-Osmanpur UP Road. 0.00 5 28.00 0 0.004.88

0.69 0.69 0.00691083018 0.00Balagonj UP-  Upazila HQ. Road. 0.00 6 9.00 0 0.004.50

2.25 0.00 0.00691083019 2.25Pirerbazar-Osmanpur UP Road. 0.00 2 4.00 0 0.004.20

12.82 5.66 0.00691083020 5.26Halimpur Bazar - RHD - Burunga UP - Jamtola - 
Boaljur UP Road.

1.90 34 121.34 1 20.003.66

12.50 2.36 0.12691083022 10.02Tajpur UP - Mangalchandibazar - Char Isubpur - 
Mandaruka - Khadimpurbazar Road

0.00 19 80.20 11 12.403.90

6.50 6.30 0.00691083023 0.20Tajpur UP - Nagerkona (Rakhalganj) Bazar Road. 0.00 10 41.50 6 9.057.32

3.00 1.46 0.00691083024 1.54Paschim Pailonpur UP (Begumpur) - Golmukapon 
Bazar - Barohazipur Bazar Road.

0.00 11 49.40 0 0.004.20

8.15 3.63 0.00691083026 4.32Tajpur UP-Khashipara-Chaindarpara-Noshirpur- 
BurungaBazar road.

0.20 4 7.60 0 0.004.00

3.15 0.00 0.00691083029 3.15Burunga UP -Nandir Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

7.73 0.00 0.00691083031 7.73Osmanigoj Bazar - Pashim Gowripur UP Road. 0.00 1 4.20 4 26.052.40

8.85 0.00 0.00691083032 8.85Pashim Gowripur UP - Donaram Bazar Road. 
(Balagonj Part)

0.00 5 8.70 7 63.003.66

5.50 0.00 0.00691083033 5.50Osmanpur UP - Paschim Guripur UP Road 0.00 11 86.98 1 10.004.00

3.50 0.00 0.00691083035 3.50Kalibari Bazar - Burunga UP Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.90 0.00691083036 2.10Moina bazar - Gohorpur - Osmanpur UP Road 0.00 3 45.50 0 0.003.00

129.39 39.57 10.09UNION ROAD TOTAL: 20 Nos. Road 77.63 2.10 162 741.08 53 430.70

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.10 1.13 0.00691084006 1.97Tajpur - Suratpur Road 0.00 7 15.20 0 0.003.60

2.75 2.08 0.00691084007 0.67Tajpur - Rangia - Durajpur Road 0.00 4 9.90 0 0.003.60

3.85 3.85 0.00691084008 0.00Terrohati - Sekandarpur-Omarpur bazar  Road. 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.004.50

3.15 1.79 0.00691084009 1.36RHD ( Gowalabazar ) -Gadiarchar -  Dattagram - 
Brammangoan Road.

0.00 7 11.60 0 0.004.00

1.15 0.00 0.00691084010 1.15 RHD (Taltola) - Khashipara Road 0.00 8 16.80 0 0.003.50

3.06 0.00 0.00691084012 1.46Raigdhara LGED road - Khasikapon Road 1.60 5 12.00 0 0.003.66

4.15 0.50 0.00691084013 3.65Omarpur bazar- Mandaruka Road 0.00 10 57.60 0 0.004.20
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LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
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BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

2.50 0.00 0.00691084014 2.50RHD ( Khujkipur) - Sharaspur Road 0.00 1 6.00 1 3.003.66

1.75 0.00 0.28691084016 1.47Burunga Bazar - Paschim Tilapara - Anowarpur Road 0.00 3 25.20 2 9.003.66

1.50 0.90 0.57691084017 0.04Adityapur LGED road-Rifatpur Road. 0.00 2 48.00 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00691084018 3.50Burunga bazar - Pearapur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 7 47.102.40

2.00 2.00 0.00691084019 0.00Sekandarpur - Hamthanpur- Mullapara Road 0.00 5 10.20 1 6.003.60

3.83 0.00 0.00691084021 3.83Boaljur bazar - Kalibari bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 37.003.60

2.60 1.98 0.00691084023 0.63Burungabazar road - Sirajnagar-Anowarpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

4.70 1.28 0.00691084024 3.42Goalabazar Karanshi road - Jaiforpur Road 0.00 7 18.54 3 20.004.00

2.40 2.00 0.00691084025 0.40Shekandarpur -Paschimgaon Banaihour Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.45 0.71 0.34691084027 0.40Panchpara - Dashhal-Chandairpara Road. 0.00 8 14.40 0 0.004.00

2.90 0.00 0.00691084028 2.90Addittaypur - Nandir bazar-Kazipur Road. 0.00 1 1.50 2 9.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691084029 2.00Sultanpur C&B Rd. - Jamalpur -Bonogaon Road. 0.00 1 1.50 1 30.002.50

4.50 0.00 0.00691084030 4.50Sadipur high school - Mashakula - Adampur Road 0.00 1 20.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691084032 2.50Moina bazar Madar Bazar Rd to Boaljur Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 20.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00691084033 3.50Tajpur Balagonj  Rd. - Tilockchandpur Road 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.00

3.87 3.87 0.00691084034 0.00Lamapara - Doyameer Road 0.00 9 16.50 0 0.004.88

5.62 2.12 0.00691084035 3.50Doyameer -Goshgoan-Madrashabazar Road 0.00 8 14.90 3 58.603.60

1.41 1.03 0.00691084036 0.38Nutanbazar - Baro Dirarai - Sathpur  Road. 0.00 4 2.10 0 0.004.00

2.75 0.95 1.80691084037 0.00Khasrupur-Adampur Road 0.00 4 28.00 1 3.504.26

5.52 0.00 0.00691084038 1.67Murarbazar-Kuberail Road 3.85 6 26.50 0 0.004.50

6.70 0.90 0.00691084039 5.80Boaljur Bazar- Dashkin Gaharpur - RHD Road 0.00 5 69.00 9 75.503.90

0.35 0.35 0.00691084040 0.00Sadipur - Shah Tajuddin(R) Mazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

4.15 3.15 0.00691084041 1.00Panchpara-Rautkhai -Kalibari bazar Road 0.00 7 20.90 0 0.004.50

0.97 0.00 0.97691084042 0.00Tajpur Balagonj  Rd. - Chandpur Muktijuddaya  Road. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691084043 1.00Babrakpur-Kaligonj bazar Road. 0.00 6 24.50 1 4.004.50

1.82 0.00 0.00691084044 1.82Kurua Bazar - Chintamoni Road 0.00 2 1.80 3 3.903.30

3.72 0.00 0.00691084045 3.72Doyameer Bazar - Parkul Road 0.00 2 5.80 5 22.303.60

6.00 0.00 0.00691084046 6.00Taltalabazar-Anwerpur - Shingrakandi- Jamalpur- 
Shiorkhal Road.

0.00 10 19.40 0 0.004.00

3.40 0.00 0.00691084047 3.40Tajpur Balagonj rd - Pariarkhai Road 0.00 5 6.62 0 0.003.00

1.51 0.00 0.00691084048 1.51IdghaBazar - Kayrabad Road 0.00 3 5.10 0 0.004.50

2.80 0.00 0.00691084049 2.80Nasiorpur C&B Rd. - Hossainpur Road. 0.00 1 1.80 4 34.002.40

1.60 0.00 0.00691084050 1.60Kushiara Dyke - Amjur Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.503.00

0.64 0.64 0.00691084051 0.00Isabpur - Shah  Damree(R) Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.90

1.50 0.61 0.00691084052 0.89Isubpur - Edghah road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.55 0.44 0.00691084053 0.11Khadimpur road - Kanaipara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.20

3.00 0.56 0.45691084054 1.99Umarpur Bazar ( Hijalshah) -Lamahijalshah-
Khadimpur bazar road

0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691084055 2.00Begumpur Kalnirchar rd - Lama Gaburtiki road 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691084056 2.00Begumpur Kalnirchar rd  - Islampur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 75.002.29

2.00 0.00 0.00691084057 2.00Tajpur Balaganj rd.-Majlishpur-Tajpurbazar Road 0.00 1 4.80 1 3.002.44

1.58 1.58 0.00691084058 0.00Doyameer - Khandakarbazar Road 0.00 3 6.85 0 0.003.60

6.00 0.90 0.00691084060 5.10Tajpur - Kadipur -Shaitdakamarpur - Natpur road 0.00 1 10.00 1 20.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691084061 2.50Kaguzpur bazar-Jadukona-Gulmakapon Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.50 0.00 0.00691084062 3.50Tajpur  Madaruka rd -Nayakhadimpur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 23.503.60

1.68 0.96 0.00691084063 0.72 Khandakarbazar Road - Noshiorpur ( RHD ) 0.00 1 0.80 1 45.002.44

3.00 0.00 0.00691084064 3.00Tajpur Kadipur bazar road -  Bharera Road. 0.00 3 16.00 2 13.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00691084065 1.25Hossainpur - Osmanpur - Isamati Madrasa  Road 0.00 21 81.40 12 18.403.00

0.30 0.00 0.00691084066 0.30Tajpur Nagerkona rd. to Bharera Peererbari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

0.80 0.80 0.00691084067 0.00Sowargoan Parkul rd. - Nutanbazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.55 0.00 0.00691084068 2.55Dayamir ( RHD ) - Kurua Nutanbazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

150.88 37.06 4.40VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 56 Nos. Road 103.96 5.45 177 650.71 74 619.30

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

0.56 0.00 0.00691085001 0.56Kurua Bazar - Nizkurua Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.02 0.00 0.00691085002 1.02Kuruabazar - Kayakair Road 0.00 3 6.90 1 3.003.00

1.46 0.00 0.00691085005 1.46Dayamer - Khaerpur-Rangalpur Road 0.00 2 7.50 2 7.003.60
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0.88 0.00 0.00691085008 0.88Kasikapon - Surutpur C&B Road 0.00 2 2.40 1 3.003.60

1.60 1.36 0.00691085009 0.24Doyameer Murar Bazar Rd - Mollikpur Road. 0.00 6 13.40 0 0.003.36

0.83 0.00 0.00691085016 0.83Sylhet Sultanpur - Anowarpur Road. 0.00 3 8.00 0 0.004.50

0.91 0.00 0.00691085017 0.91Sylhet Sultanpur  - Haydarpur Road 0.00 4 10.50 1 2.004.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691085021 3.00Balagonj Tajpur Rd. - Dhanpur Road 0.00 3 3.90 3 11.504.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691085025 3.00Murarbazar - Khapur Road. 0.00 3 6.85 1 7.002.40

0.70 0.00 0.00691085026 0.70Sultanpur - Khapur Road 0.00 3 4.00 0 0.004.00

1.90 0.00 0.00691085027 1.90Sultanpur - Ibrahimpur Road. 0.00 1 6.90 3 17.004.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691085028 2.50Kushiara Dyke - Rukanpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.75 0.00 0.00691085029 2.75Kushiara Dyke - Dawlathpur Chalk Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00691085030 2.25Kushiara Dyke - Dawlatpur Daksin Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75

2.29 0.00 0.00691085031 2.29Kushiara Dyke- Kayabthagha Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.95 0.00 0.00691085038 1.95Kashipara - Hostider Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 23.003.60

1.75 0.00 0.00691085039 1.75Tajpur-Balaganj rd. ( Kazipur) - Nurpur Road 0.00 5 6.60 2 9.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691085040 5.00Boalajurbazar - Manoharpur Road 0.00 5 23.50 0 0.002.10

1.35 0.00 0.00691085044 1.35Kasipur - Chan Mohani Road 0.00 1 1.50 1 40.001.00

0.75 0.35 0.00691085045 0.40Goalbazar - High school Road. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.00

3.84 0.00 0.00691085046 3.84Sosarkandi - Kamargaon Road 0.00 6 19.60 2 4.003.60

3.00 0.00 0.00691085049 3.00Tajpur Isubpur rd. - Kadipur-Rabidashpur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.003.00

4.15 0.00 0.00691085050 4.15Shadekpur - Makarshi Road 0.00 2 3.34 1 15.002.40

3.80 0.00 0.00691085051 3.80Kushiara Dyke - Jalalpur Road 0.00 1 4.50 3 22.502.75

1.57 0.00 0.00691085052 1.57Burunga - Ramkrisnapur Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 18.003.90

1.71 0.00 0.00691085054 1.71Burunga - Kayerpur dakhksin Road. 0.00 1 6.70 0 0.003.90

4.24 0.00 0.00691085058 4.24Kasrupur - Jafurpur Raod 0.00 5 12.04 1 3.004.10

2.52 0.00 0.00691085059 2.52Khadimpur - Mojlishpur Road 0.00 5 6.90 0 0.003.60

2.60 0.00 0.00691085063 2.60Nizchak - Mobarakpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.85 0.00 0.00691085065 1.85Kagojpur - Vagalpur Road 0.00 2 10.34 1 5.004.00

0.92 0.00 0.00691085066 0.92C&B - Gazia Road 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.003.60

0.92 0.00 0.00691085067 0.92C&B - Sadipur Road 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.004.00

1.72 0.00 0.00691085069 1.72Sherpur - SyedpurRoad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.20

1.92 0.00 0.00691085076 1.92Kurua - Ragabpur Road. 0.00 2 16.50 2 6.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00691085077 0.50Kurua - Ashrafpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

0.65 0.00 0.00691085078 0.65Soargaon - Kabaripara Road 0.00 3 11.00 0 0.002.60

0.90 0.00 0.00691085079 0.90Soargaon - Kaurai Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.502.00

1.44 0.00 0.00691085081 1.44Sealmanpur - Kashikapon Raod 0.00 3 3.90 0 0.003.00

1.10 0.00 0.00691085082 1.10Elashpur - gramthola Road. 0.00 4 9.70 0 0.003.60

0.95 0.00 0.00691085084 0.95Murarbazar - dewanbazar Raod 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.60

1.00 0.00 0.00691085085 1.00Sultanpur - Shahpur Road 0.00 1 1.50 1 3.603.00

0.98 0.00 0.00691085088 0.98Naljur - Azizpur Road 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.00

0.76 0.00 0.76691085089 0.00 R&H to Doyameer College Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 8.003.00

1.70 0.00 0.00691085090 1.70Tajpur Brac Office - Doshal Road. 0.00 5 11.35 0 0.003.00

0.82 0.00 0.82691085091 0.00R&H toTajpur College Road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.004.50

1.15 0.00 0.00691085092 1.15Sosharkandi - Nurpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.002.00

2.15 0.00 0.00691085094 2.15Kaligonj - Makarchi Road 0.00 1 1.50 1 6.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00691085096 1.05Nazirbazar - Dakiar mohal Road 0.00 3 6.00 1 15.003.00

0.45 0.00 0.00691085097 0.45Elashpur - Panchagram Road 0.00 2 9.40 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691085098 1.50Bagompur - Kanabeel Road 0.00 2 15.00 2 20.003.00

0.80 0.00 0.00691085099 0.80Sonapur - Mohammadpur Road. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00691085100 2.20Boaljur U.P Office - Makarshi Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 9.002.00

0.90 0.00 0.00691085101 0.90Kalampur - Atason Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

0.82 0.00 0.00691085102 0.82Baldar khal - Banglabazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.001.80

0.65 0.00 0.00691085103 0.65Pailanpur - Kastokhal Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80

0.55 0.00 0.00691085104 0.55Ishapur - Hour Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 18.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691085105 1.50Sadipur - Ibrahimpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00691085106 1.50Surikuna - Kalnichar Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 14.001.80

1.30 0.00 0.00691085107 1.30C&B Rd. - Sundikola Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.90 0.00 0.00691085108 0.90Dewanbazar - Ghospur-Mohammedpur Road 0.00 2 6.00 1 3.003.00
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PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : SYLHET

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : SYLHET

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

0.95 0.00 0.00691085109 0.95C&B Rd. - Bonogaon Road 0.00 2 3.00 1 3.002.50

1.05 0.00 0.00691085110 1.05Madrashbazar - Ratanpur Road. 0.00 3 3.60 1 2.002.90

3.10 0.00 0.00691085111 3.10Madarbazar - Ishamoti Road. 0.00 5 11.00 0 0.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.00691085113 1.90Kalibari bazar - Kamargoan Road 0.00 1 4.00 2 7.002.50

0.40 0.00 0.00691085114 0.40Charbotpathon - Monoharpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691085116 1.00East tilapara Villaga Road. 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.003.60

1.70 0.00 0.00691085119 1.70Shah-Shekandarpur - Abdul Gafur (Mz) Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

0.48 0.00 0.00691085120 0.48Char isabpur - Ilakandi Road. 0.00 1 9.00 0 0.003.60

1.50 0.00 0.00691085121 1.50Khaiakair - Ragabpur Road 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.60

0.37 0.00 0.37691085122 0.00Tajpur college App. Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00691085124 1.20Janakailan - Md.pur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.90 0.00 0.00691085126 0.90Umarpur-Shekandarpur - Mamonpur Road 0.00 2 19.00 1 12.002.50

1.55 0.00 0.00691085127 1.55Murarbazar - Dattagram Road. 0.00 1 3.50 0 0.002.50

3.10 0.00 0.00691085128 3.10Shekandarpur - Tahirpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00691085129 1.10Shekandarpur - Mollapara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691085130 3.00Jalalpur college - Kandaker bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.35 0.00 0.00691085131 1.35Tajpur Balagonj Road  - Gourinathpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.60 0.00 0.00691085133 0.60Sikandarpur Pashimgaon road - Mollapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.10 0.00 0.70691085134 0.40Boaljur Bazar - Karmapara  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00691085135 1.00Kusiara Dike - Pailanpur Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

0.30 0.00 0.00691085136 0.30Kusiara Dike - Oieagram - Hawar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691085137 2.00RHD - chakerbazarMadrasa - Surathpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00691085138 1.50Khakhipara - Sawergoan Parkul Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00691085139 1.50KathipurMosque - Boro Dirarai - Atapur Mosque 
(Balagonj Part).

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00691085140 1.50Boaljur UP rd. toKalibaribazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.80 0.00 0.00691085141 1.80Ilsapur Goalabazar rd. to Hoshirpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00691085142 1.20RHD - Chalk Ataulla - Dayamir Murarbazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

0.10 0.00 0.00691085143 0.10Kastokhal rd. to Purba Pailanpur Up Office Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

0.20 0.20 0.00691085144 0.00RHD -  Sub Registar - Dakbangla Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691085145 2.50Tajpur Balaganj rd. - Mullapara - RHD Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691085146 2.00RHD - Najibulla Pry. School - Tajpur Nagarkona Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.75 0.00691085147 1.25RHD - Kadirmiah Coloni - Nagarkona Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.50 0.00 0.00691085148 2.50Tajpur -  Kadampur - Gramtalla Pry. School - RHD 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

2.00 0.00 0.00691085149 2.00Tajpur - Mongolchandibazar rd. - OsmaniNagor Thana 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691085150 2.00Tajpur Hafizia Madrasha - Tajpur Khadimpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00691085151 1.50Tajpur Kashipara rd. - Bada Majlishpur Digiarpar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.50 0.00 0.00691085152 0.50Tajpur - balagonj rd. - East Mullapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.00 0.00 0.00691085153 2.00Char Isubpur rd. Mogalchandi - Kadimpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00691085154 2.50Tajpur - Chandairpara rd. - Goalabazar Ilaspur Link 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691085155 1.00Goalabazar - Ilaspur rd. - Kalasaravillage Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691085156 1.00Tajpur - Kadimpur rd. - Lamapara Ishansha ® Mazar 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691085157 1.00Tajpur - Kadimpur rd. - Gupttapara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

159.38 2.66 2.65VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 102 Nos. Road 154.07 0.00 121 345.82 53 378.10

525.15 122.51 22.15BALAGANJ UPAZILA TOTAL: 186 Nos. Road 372.81 7.68 603 2438.52 218 1881.00
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